
 

APPENDIX 1 

LISTS OF TRAFFIC FLOWS ON MAJOR ROADS IN 2009

 



 

 

 



 

LISTS OF TRAFFIC FLOWS ON MAJOR ROADS 2009 
This Appendix includes the following information: 

• A list of traffic flows on major road links in Stockport in 2009 sorted by 
road class and all motor flows. 

• A list of traffic flows on major roads links in Stockport in 2009 sorted by 
12-hour pedal cycle flow. 

The motor vehicle flows are estimates of the 24-hour, annual average weekday 
flows.  They are based mainly on 12-hour manual classified traffic count and ATC 
data collected as part of the Unit's countywide monitoring programme. They 
represent the flow at a specific point on each link.  Flows on links not counted in 
2008 have been estimated by applying average countywide growth factors to earlier 
counts.  Therefore the flows given here, whilst being our best estimates for 2009 
cannot be used to indicate growth since 2008 on individual links.   
Two sets of pedal cycle flows are presented: the counted 12-hour flows and an 
estimate of 24-hour annual average weekday pedal cycle flows for 2009 using 
factors derived from a set of automatic cycle count data.   
Maps showing motor vehicle flows, pedal cycle flows and DfT link numbers are 
included in Appendix 4. 
 
 

 



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by All Motor Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

Motorways

70270 ATC M60 Bet Jns 2 & 3 160700 20200 12800

17918 ADJ M60 Bet Jns 1 & 2 133800 18900 11000

48011 ATC M60 Bet Jns 27 & 1 131700 16800 10800

99511 ATC M60 Bet Jns 24 & 25 123700 15700 10500

75451 ADJ M60 Bet Jns 25 and  26 108600 14900 7600

38748 ATC M60 Bet Jns 26 & 27 105800 12400 7300

6046 10-Jul-09 M56 Bet Jns 1 & 2 99900 12300 7100

26059 ATC M60 Bet Jns 4 & 5 85200 10300 6200

38028 ADJ M60 Bet Jn 2 & A560 26900 2700 1400

A Roads

26352 19-May-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley 73400 5200 2200 31 38

38735 24-Sep-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley 65200 4700 2800 46 49

70043 13-Mar-09 A34 Kingsway Stockport 52400 4200 2300 7 10

99287 30-Oct-01 A34 Handforth By-pass Gillbent 51500 3300 800 17 24

73776 24-Jun-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley (cb) 41800 2800 800 123 135

3000 07-Sep-09 A6 Buxton Rd Hazel Grove 40600 5000 1600 254 280

27973 18-Mar-09 A6 London Rd Hazel Grove 34300 3700 1900 153 198

27296 23-Sep-09 A560 Stockport Rd West Bredbury 34200 4300 900 87 88

48338 15-Jun-04 A560 Brinksway Rd Stockport 30300 4400 900 28 44

6163 24-Jun-09 A6 Wellington Rd South Stockport 29300 3200 1000 334 367

99018 25-Apr-05 A6 London Rd Hazel Grove 27700 3200 1400 126 215

58353 16-Oct-09 A560 Crookilley Way Stockport 27400 4300 2100 4 5

48042 13-Jun-07 A626 Marple Rd Offerton 27200 2600 900 77 99

77874 11-Oct-02 A6 Buxton Rd Hazel Grove 26600 3100 1700 51 86

37807 16-Mar-07 A5102 Bramhall Ln South Davenport 25900 2400 600 77 126

7714 17-Oct-07 A5149 Chester Rd Woodford 25800 2300 600 94 119

58034 17-Sep-09 A5145 Didsbury Rd Heaton Mersey 25500 2800 400 147 157

27779 26-Sep-08 A5143 Bridge Ln Bramhall 25400 2000 400 156 197

16153 21-Oct-08 A6 Wellington Rd North Heaton Chapel 25100 2900 600 275 339

27983 20-Mar-09 A5145 Travis Brow Stockport 25000 2800 900 53 74

99521 08-May-09 A555 MAELR Gillbent 24700 1900 700 0 0

38747 MANUAL A560 Crookilley Way Stockport 24600 3700 1000 2 2

37920 16-Jun-03 A626 Tiviot Way Stockport 23500 4100 1100 50 85

27985 14-Jun-07 A6017 Higher Bents Ln Bredbury 23500 2500 800 83 107

56154 30-Sep-09 A6 Buxton Rd  High Lane 22100 2600 1600 87 88

70150 ADJ A560 Crookilley Way Brinnington 21800 2700 1000 2 3

47272 01-Jul-09 A523 Macclesfield Rd Hazel Grove 21700 2700 1100 115 129

17674 09-Oct-08 A5102 Bramhall Ln South Bramhall 20800 1800 300 136 163

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by All Motor Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

27267 24-Apr-07 A523 Macclesfield Rd Hazel Grove 20700 2300 800 115 155

99520 02-May-08 A5102 Woodford Rd Woodford 20700 2100 800 73 97

57228 13-Oct-04 A560 Stockport Rd Cheadle 20400 1900 400 232 345

46166 22-May-07 A6 Wellington Rd North Heaton Moor 19700 1900 300 153 217

27384 01-May-08 A626 Hall St Stockport 19100 2300 300 55 69

37434 24-May-07 A627 Otterspool Rd Romiley 18800 2100 700 36 49

73972 26-May-05 A6017 Ashton Rd Bredbury (cb) 18500 2100 400 158 232

57724 26-Jun-09 A560 King St Stockport 18000 2300 300 80 97

47762 26-Sep-07 A5102 Woodford Rd Bramhall 17500 1300 200 59 70

17321 22-Apr-08 A626 Manchester Rd Heaton Chapel 16900 2100 300 92 116

47302 05-Sep-08 A560 Stockport Rd Cheadle Heath 16600 2000 500 92 116

70275 14-Mar-07 A560 Great Egerton St Stockport 16200 1200 300 37 56

17324 04-Sep-06 A627 Offerton Rd Offerton 14700 1700 800 51 71

73382 24-Sep-08 A626 Lower Fold Marple Bridge 14600 1400 100 23 26

48026 29-Apr-08 A560 Stockport Rd East Bredbury 14200 1500 200 89 112

58254 09-Jun-03 A560 Great Egerton St Stockport 13400 1300 200 43 73

27762 10-May-07 A5102 Wilmslow Rd Woodford 13400 1300 100 54 73

99522 10-Oct-07 A555 MAELR Stanley Green 13000 800 100 4 5

7272 25-Sep-06 A560 Stockport Rd Woodley 12600 1300 300 63 87

28300 30-Oct-01 A560 Wood St Stockport 12300 1600 400 33 47

37330 10-Sep-09 A560 Gatley Rd Cheadle 12100 1100 200 222 238

27781 13-May-08 A5149 Ack Ln West Cheadle Hulme 12100 800 100 124 165

7270 25-Sep-09 A560 Altrincham Rd Gatley 10800 1100 200 136 157

18256 08-Sep-09 A560 Chestergate Stockport 9100 1300 200 51 50

48030 23-May-01 A627 George Ln Bredbury 9100 900 200 81 122

77875 14-Oct-02 A626 Glossop Rd Marple Bridge 4900 600 100 6 10

B Roads

84007 17-Sep-09 B5465 Shaw Heath Stockport 25800 2700 400 149 159

84008 11-Nov-09 B5465 Hempshaw Ln Little Moor 21800 3100 700 68 97

81904 15-Jun-09 B5465 St Marys Way Little Moor 21100 2900 700 49 63

81909 25-Nov-08 B5358 Wilmslow Rd Heald Green 20600 1500 100 93 134

81908 25-Nov-08 B5358 Wilmslow Rd Cheadle 20100 1400 200 146 210

83902 22-May-09 B6167 Reddish Rd Reddish 18000 2300 300 78 95

82903 30-Jun-04 B6167 Lancashire Hill Stockport 16100 1600 200 66 100

83904 09-Sep-09 B5465 Edgeley Rd Cheadle Heath 16000 1400 300 88 89

82901 06-May-05 B6104 Stockport Rd Romiley 15800 1500 200 56 86

99061 09-Sep-09 B6104 Carrington Rd Portwood 15300 2100 400 82 83

81906 25-Nov-08 B5095 Manchester Rd Cheadle 15000 900 100 314 451

83901 28-Apr-05 B5169 School Ln Heaton Chapel 14700 1400 100 120 169

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by All Motor Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

82904 07-Jun-05 B5169 Broadstone Rd Heaton Chapel 14300 1300 200 187 273

83005 02-Nov-09 B5166 Styal Rd Wythenshawe 14200 1200 200 99 132

81901 24-Jun-09 B5094 Stanley Rd Gillbent 13900 1300 300 132 145

81905 13-Nov-08 B6167 Gorton Rd Reddish 13500 2100 500 67 103

83905 05-Oct-09 B5095 Hulme Hall Rd Cheadle Hulme 10700 800 100 93 113

83903 02-Jul-09 B6101 Stockport Rd Marple 8800 900 100 76 81

81902 17-Jun-08 B6171 Nangreave Rd Heaviley 8800 800 100 103 130

93107 10-Jun-09 B6101 Strines Rd Strines 6900 800 200 26 29

81910 25-Nov-08 B5094 Acre Ln Kitt's Moss 6700 500 0 24 34

83906 08-Nov-07 B5169 Moorside Rd Heaton Moor 5900 700 100 35 57

81903 15-Jun-09 B6102 Arkwright Rd Stockport 4800 600 100 27 35

C Roads

83909 18-Oct-07 C Finney Ln Cheadle 21800 1400 200 126 161

83907 08-Nov-07 C Turves Rd Cheadle Hulme 17300 1300 100 90 147

U Roads

82907 18-Oct-06 U King St West Stockport 20400 2400 400 48 65

82906 12-Nov-07 U Bramhall Moor Ln Hazel Grove 17400 1600 400 81 126

83908 16-Oct-07 U Hillgate Stockport 16300 2500 600 52 68

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by 12 Hour Pedal Cycle Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

6163 24-Jun-09 A6 Wellington Rd South Stockport 29300 3200 1000 334 367

81906 25-Nov-08 B5095 Manchester Rd Cheadle 15000 900 100 314 451

16153 21-Oct-08 A6 Wellington Rd North Heaton Chapel 25100 2900 600 275 339

3000 07-Sep-09 A6 Buxton Rd Hazel Grove 40600 5000 1600 254 280

57228 13-Oct-04 A560 Stockport Rd Cheadle 20400 1900 400 232 345

37330 10-Sep-09 A560 Gatley Rd Cheadle 12100 1100 200 222 238

82904 07-Jun-05 B5169 Broadstone Rd Heaton Chapel 14300 1300 200 187 273

73972 26-May-05 A6017 Ashton Rd Bredbury (cb) 18500 2100 400 158 232

27779 26-Sep-08 A5143 Bridge Ln Bramhall 25400 2000 400 156 197

27973 18-Mar-09 A6 London Rd Hazel Grove 34300 3700 1900 153 198

46166 22-May-07 A6 Wellington Rd North Heaton Moor 19700 1900 300 153 217

84007 17-Sep-09 B5465 Shaw Heath Stockport 25800 2700 400 149 159

58034 17-Sep-09 A5145 Didsbury Rd Heaton Mersey 25500 2800 400 147 157

81908 25-Nov-08 B5358 Wilmslow Rd Cheadle 20100 1400 200 146 210

7270 25-Sep-09 A560 Altrincham Rd Gatley 10800 1100 200 136 157

17674 09-Oct-08 A5102 Bramhall Ln South Bramhall 20800 1800 300 136 163

81901 24-Jun-09 B5094 Stanley Rd Gillbent 13900 1300 300 132 145

83909 18-Oct-07 C Finney Ln Cheadle 21800 1400 200 126 161

99018 25-Apr-05 A6 London Rd Hazel Grove 27700 3200 1400 126 215

27781 13-May-08 A5149 Ack Ln West Cheadle Hulme 12100 800 100 124 165

73776 24-Jun-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley (cb) 41800 2800 800 123 135

83901 28-Apr-05 B5169 School Ln Heaton Chapel 14700 1400 100 120 169

27267 24-Apr-07 A523 Macclesfield Rd Hazel Grove 20700 2300 800 115 155

47272 01-Jul-09 A523 Macclesfield Rd Hazel Grove 21700 2700 1100 115 129

81902 17-Jun-08 B6171 Nangreave Rd Heaviley 8800 800 100 103 130

83005 02-Nov-09 B5166 Styal Rd Wythenshawe 14200 1200 200 99 132

7714 17-Oct-07 A5149 Chester Rd Woodford 25800 2300 600 94 119

81909 25-Nov-08 B5358 Wilmslow Rd Heald Green 20600 1500 100 93 134

83905 05-Oct-09 B5095 Hulme Hall Rd Cheadle Hulme 10700 800 100 93 113

17321 22-Apr-08 A626 Manchester Rd Heaton Chapel 16900 2100 300 92 116

47302 05-Sep-08 A560 Stockport Rd Cheadle Heath 16600 2000 500 92 116

83907 08-Nov-07 C Turves Rd Cheadle Hulme 17300 1300 100 90 147

48026 29-Apr-08 A560 Stockport Rd East Bredbury 14200 1500 200 89 112

83904 09-Sep-09 B5465 Edgeley Rd Cheadle Heath 16000 1400 300 88 89

27296 23-Sep-09 A560 Stockport Rd West Bredbury 34200 4300 900 87 88

56154 30-Sep-09 A6 Buxton Rd  High Lane 22100 2600 1600 87 88

27985 14-Jun-07 A6017 Higher Bents Ln Bredbury 23500 2500 800 83 107

99061 09-Sep-09 B6104 Carrington Rd Portwood 15300 2100 400 82 83

48030 23-May-01 A627 George Ln Bredbury 9100 900 200 81 122

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by 12 Hour Pedal Cycle Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

82906 12-Nov-07 U Bramhall Moor Ln Hazel Grove 17400 1600 400 81 126

57724 26-Jun-09 A560 King St Stockport 18000 2300 300 80 97

83902 22-May-09 B6167 Reddish Rd Reddish 18000 2300 300 78 95

48042 13-Jun-07 A626 Marple Rd Offerton 27200 2600 900 77 99

37807 16-Mar-07 A5102 Bramhall Ln South Davenport 25900 2400 600 77 126

83903 02-Jul-09 B6101 Stockport Rd Marple 8800 900 100 76 81

99520 02-May-08 A5102 Woodford Rd Woodford 20700 2100 800 73 97

84008 11-Nov-09 B5465 Hempshaw Ln Little Moor 21800 3100 700 68 97

81905 13-Nov-08 B6167 Gorton Rd Reddish 13500 2100 500 67 103

82903 30-Jun-04 B6167 Lancashire Hill Stockport 16100 1600 200 66 100

7272 25-Sep-06 A560 Stockport Rd Woodley 12600 1300 300 63 87

47762 26-Sep-07 A5102 Woodford Rd Bramhall 17500 1300 200 59 70

82901 06-May-05 B6104 Stockport Rd Romiley 15800 1500 200 56 86

27384 01-May-08 A626 Hall St Stockport 19100 2300 300 55 69

27762 10-May-07 A5102 Wilmslow Rd Woodford 13400 1300 100 54 73

27983 20-Mar-09 A5145 Travis Brow Stockport 25000 2800 900 53 74

83908 16-Oct-07 U Hillgate Stockport 16300 2500 600 52 68

77874 11-Oct-02 A6 Buxton Rd Hazel Grove 26600 3100 1700 51 86

17324 04-Sep-06 A627 Offerton Rd Offerton 14700 1700 800 51 71

18256 08-Sep-09 A560 Chestergate Stockport 9100 1300 200 51 50

37920 16-Jun-03 A626 Tiviot Way Stockport 23500 4100 1100 50 85

81904 15-Jun-09 B5465 St Marys Way Little Moor 21100 2900 700 49 63

82907 18-Oct-06 U King St West Stockport 20400 2400 400 48 65

38735 24-Sep-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley 65200 4700 2800 46 49

58254 09-Jun-03 A560 Great Egerton St Stockport 13400 1300 200 43 73

70275 14-Mar-07 A560 Great Egerton St Stockport 16200 1200 300 37 56

37434 24-May-07 A627 Otterspool Rd Romiley 18800 2100 700 36 49

83906 08-Nov-07 B5169 Moorside Rd Heaton Moor 5900 700 100 35 57

28300 30-Oct-01 A560 Wood St Stockport 12300 1600 400 33 47

26352 19-May-09 A34 Kingsway Gatley 73400 5200 2200 31 38

48338 15-Jun-04 A560 Brinksway Rd Stockport 30300 4400 900 28 44

81903 15-Jun-09 B6102 Arkwright Rd Stockport 4800 600 100 27 35

93107 10-Jun-09 B6101 Strines Rd Strines 6900 800 200 26 29

81910 25-Nov-08 B5094 Acre Ln Kitt's Moss 6700 500 0 24 34

73382 24-Sep-08 A626 Lower Fold Marple Bridge 14600 1400 100 23 26

99287 30-Oct-01 A34 Handforth By-pass Gillbent 51500 3300 800 17 24

70043 13-Mar-09 A34 Kingsway Stockport 52400 4200 2300 7 10

77875 14-Oct-02 A626 Glossop Rd Marple Bridge 4900 600 100 6 10

58353 16-Oct-09 A560 Crookilley Way Stockport 27400 4300 2100 4 5

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010



GMTU Report 1587 24 Hour AAWT Flows Sorted by 12 Hour Pedal Cycle Flow Stockport 2009

Link Date of Road Road Name All LGV OGV Pedal Cycles

Count No Motors 12hr 24hr

99522 10-Oct-07 A555 MAELR Stanley Green 13000 800 100 4 5

38747 MANUAL A560 Crookilley Way Stockport 24600 3700 1000 2 2

70150 ADJ A560 Crookilley Way Brinnington 21800 2700 1000 2 3

99521 08-May-09 A555 MAELR Gillbent 24700 1900 700 0 0

Notes: 

Pedal Cycles -12 hr = actual count,  24 hr = AAW estimate for 2009

ATC = Automatic Traffic Count estimates for 2009

Adj = Adjusted to be consistent  with adjacent flows

cb = cross boundary (counted  in neighbouring district) © GMTU 2010




